
Pre-Bid Conference Attendance List  

Date: April 23, 2025 

RFQ(s)#:514478, 514479, 514480  

Scope of Work: IDIQ Contract for Ventilation Systems Upgrade, Modernization and Maintenance at Various Developments, 
Citywide 

NYCHA Assigned Buyer Name and Email: Delia.Polanco1@nycha.nyc.gov 
 
 

Name Company Name E-Mail Address Phone 
Number 

MWBE Status* 

Delia Polanco NYCHA Delia.Polanco1@nycha.nyc.gov   
John Englebert NYCHA John.Englebert@nycha.nyc.gov   
Yaarab Aljendi  NYCHA sherif.ibrahim@nycha.nyc.gov   
Sherif Ibrahim NYCHA sherif.ibrahim@nycha.nyc.gov   
Fabio Street NYCHA fabio.streets@nycha.nyc.gov   

Roberta Amone NYCHA roberta.arnone@nycha.nyc.gov   
Amar Parmar Sahara Construction Corp.  Sahara11426@gmail.com  MWBE certified 

& Section 3 
Certified 

Debra Sauerman Construction Information 
Systems 

debras@cisleads.com 973-492-0509, None 

Michael Cox R&S United Services, Inc., mcox@rsunited.net  WBE certified 
Hasan Avanti 

 
Mechanical LLC  Support@avantimc.com  MWBE certified 

Seth ISNY Seth@ISNY.nyc   
Monisola Balogun M and S Merchant Inc. monisegun@msmerchantinc.com   

Adam Mao SBHVAC info@gree-sbhvac.com   
Greg Olsson Alliance Building Services golsson@alliance.us  MBE by 

NMSDC 
certified 

Dani Stutzmann South Bronx Restoration Dani@SouthBronxRestoration.com  W/MBE 
certified 

Karl Engh NGEM Energy LLC. kengh@ngemenergy.com   
Esin Pektas OESC Group epektas@oescgroup.com   
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*Please note that the MWBE Status has not been verified 

Brandon A. Milliner 
Sr. 

WDF Inc.    Non-M/WBE 
Non-S3B 

 
Dina Cardoso WDF Inc. dcardoso@wdfinc.net  Non-M/WBE 

Non-S3B 
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